FORM PTO-1	1619A (05-27-1999			artment of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		A GRAN HAN DARH DIRA INI DIRA KAN INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA INA I		Patent ar	Patent and Trademark Office ^I PATENT			
	-	<u>1010</u> 48427						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission	і Туре	Conveyance Typ						
V New		Assignment	Security /	Agreement				
Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID# on of PTO Error	License	Change o	of Name				
Reel #	Frame #	Merger		Confirmatory]	License			
Correctiv Reel #	re Document Frame #		U.S. Governn ONLY by U.S. Gover artmental File	nment Agencies) ret File			
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveyi	ng parties atta	ched Execution Date			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) LOCKHEED MARTIN IDAHO TECHNOLOGIES CO. 04/27/1999								
Name (line 2)					<u> </u>			
Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name (line 2)								
Receiving P	Party	Ma	rk if additional nar	nes of receivir	ng parties attached			
Name (line 1)	United States Department of Energy		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1)	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a)							
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3)	City	D. C. USA State/Country		20585 Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)					L			
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	I	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Washington.	ng for this collection of information is estimated to av ta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send com e Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	ments regarding this burden estime of Management and Budget, Pape	ate to the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Offi	ice, Chief Information Officer,			
	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and T	braed with required cove rademarks, Box Assign	er sheet(s) inforr ments, Washing	nation to: ton PATEN	ــــــ ۴			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2176
Name Robert J. F	ïsher	······································	
Address (line 1) U.S. Depar	tment of Energy		
Address (line 2) Office of In	tellectual Property Law		
Address (line 3) 9800 South	Cass Avenue		
Address (line 4) Argonne, I	llinois 60439		
	e total number of pag g any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 01
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	••••
	ication Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
988,247			
	·····		
If this document is being filed	d together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)		
-	plication number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. has not been	Application Number assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of Propertie	25		
	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	01
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payme Deposit Account		Deposit Account	
	y deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the	[
		Deposit Account Number: #	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No V
Statement and Sign	ature		
	s a true copy of the c	lief, the foregoing information is true ar priginal document. Charges to deposit a	
marcatoa neren		MPDrovszah	5-21-99
Mark P. Dv	orscak		
		Signature	Date
Mark P. Dv			

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0407

DOE Docket No.: S-90,553 LIT-PI-125.2A

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: ELECTRO-OPTIC VOLTAGE SENSOR HEAD Inventor(s): Thomas M. Crawford, James R. Davidson and Gregory K. Woods Serial No.: 08/988,247 Filing Date (U.S.): December 10, 1997 DOE Contract No.: DE-AC07-94ID13223 Contractor: Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract (certified on February 29, 1996) governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy.

The Contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This License applies to the invention in the aboveidentified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon.

It is understood and agreed that this License does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said Contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contractor hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Signed this <u>27</u> day of <u>April</u>, 19<u>99</u>.

LOCKHEED MARTIN IDAHO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY (Contractor) Successor Operator of INEEL

By

Richard A. Rankin Acting Vice President, Technology Transfer P. O. Box 1625, Idaho Falls, ID 83415

PATENT REEL: 009973 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 05/27/1999